
NEBRASKA

PATH
                 Projects for Assistance in Transition from Homelessness

2002 State Profile

State PATH Contact:

FY 2002 Federal PATH Allocation:
FY 2002 State Match: 

PATH-funded Provider Organizations:

$300,000

$122,613

37 12Staff ( fulltime equivalent positions )

Statewide Program Data*

Persons Enrolled: N=

Race/Ethnicity:

Housing Status at First Contact:

Length of Time Homeless at First Contact:

Principal Diagnosis:

Dual Diagnosis:

* Based on FY 2002 data provided by the U.S. States and Territories
per annual Federal requirement.

Age:

Male
Female

50%
50%

Black or African American

Hispanic or Latino
White

Other

15%

4%
79%

2%

Under age 18
Age 18 to 34
Age 35 to 49
Age 50 to 64
Age 65 and older

0%
37%
50%
11%

1%

Outdoors/shelters
Private/subsidized housing
Residential treatment programs
Institutions
Jails

60%
22%

4%
12%

1%
1% Other

30 days or less
31-90 days
91 days to one year
More than one year

66%
18%
10%
5%

Schizophrenia and other psychotic disorders
Affective disorders such as depression
Personality disorders
Other serious mental illnesses

40%
44%
0%

16%

Co-occuring substance use and mental 
health disorders

67%

410

7

FY 2003 Federal PATH Allocation:
FY 2003 State Match: 

$300,000

$123,648
Rachel Mulcahy
Program Specialist
Office of Mental Health, Substance Abuse and Addiction Services
HHS/West Campus
P.O. Box 98925
Lincoln,  NE  68509-8925

(402) 479-5008 (402) 479-5162

rachel.mulcahy@hhss.state.ne.us

Fax:

Email:

Phone:

The PATH program is administered by the Center for Mental Health Services within the
Substance Abuse and Mental Health Services Administration of the U.S. Department of Health and Human Services



PATH Provider Profile for Nebraska

Organization
Federal
PATH
Funds

Persons
Enrolled Contact Person

Carole J. Boye
$147,700 163 (402) 341-5128

(402) 341-0280
Phone:
Fax:
Email:
cboye@commall.org

Community Alliance Rehabilitation Services
4001 Leavenworth Street
Omaha,  NE  68105

Kathy Seacrest
$7,857 21 (308) 534-0440

(308) 534-6961
Phone:
Fax:
Email:
ldbrown@atcjet.net

Region II Human Services
P.O. Box 1208
North Platte,  NE  69103

Denise Bulling
$32,500 87 (402) 441-7940

(402) 441-8625
Phone:
Fax:
Email:
dbulling@ci.lin.ne.us

Community Mental Health Center of 
Lancaster County
2202 St. Marys Avenue
Lincoln,  NE  68502

Curt Vincentini
$50,000 20 (402) 898-5999

(402) 898-5851
Phone:
Fax:
Email:
curt_vincentini@usc.salvationarmy.org

The Salvation Army
3612 Cuming Street
Omaha,  NE  68131

Marsha Estrada
$11,333 21 (308) 635-1488

(308) 635-1271
Phone:
Fax:
Email:
cirrushouse@scottsbluff.net

Cirrus House
1509 1st Avenue
Scottsbluff,  IN  69361-0348

Kris Nolan-Brown
$11,333 72 (308) 384-7896

(308) 384-9231
Phone:
Fax:
Email:
knb@goodwillne.org

Central Nebraska Goodwill Industries, Inc.
P.O. Box 1863
Grand Island,  NE  68802-1863

Dennis R. Hoffman
$32,500 26 (402) 475-5161

(402) 475-3300
Phone:
Fax:
Email:
dhoffman@centerpointe.org

CenterPointe, Inc.
1000 South 13th Street
Lincoln,  NE  68508

For more information, contact Dorrine Gross, Co-Director, PATH Program 
at (301) 443-1237 or visit PATH's Web site: http://www.pathprogram.samhsa.gov/




